FORM PTO- 594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 06°1-00(11 exp. 4.94) 5, 12.	06-06-2000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 06:1-00:11 exp. 4:94) M&K 22*T2*US01 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101374605	.mal documents or copy thereof. Iress of receiving party(ies):
D B industries, Inc.	SALA G 4 Old Mi Portishea	d S20 7BX
	sociation nited Partnership	05-12-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30
Additional name(s) of conveying partyries (attached)	J Yes [2] No	
	erger ange of Name to correct the due to the change of	Association Partnership
Execution Date April 5, 2000	Designations mu	st be separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark		s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)
75 68 °,155		
5. Name and address of party to whom o	Additional numbers attached? Yes correspondence 6. Total numbers	x ⊠ No mber of applications and trademarks involved: 1
concerning document should be maile Name: Robin A. Sannes Address: Mau & Krull, P.A.	ed: 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
1250 Moore Lake Driv	ve mast	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1250 Moore Lake Driv Suite E Fridley, MN 55432	8. Please ch	narge any additional fees or credit any nents to our Deposit account number: 500549
Suite E	8. Please ch	narge any additional fees or credit any nents to our Deposit account number: 500549
Suite E	8. Please ch overpayn	narge any additional fees or credit any nents to our Deposit account number: 500549
Suite E Fridley, MN 55432 O. Statement and signature:	8. Please ch overpayn DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	narge any additional fees or credit any nents to our Deposit account number: 500549
Suite E Fridley, MN 55432 O. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bel	8. Please ch overpayn DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	narge any additional fees or credit any nents to our Deposit account number: 500549
Suite E Fridley, MN 55432 O. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bel original document.	8. Please ch overpayn DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	narge any additional fees or credit any ments to our Deposit account number: 500549 and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Suite E Fridley, MN 55432 2. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bel original document. Robin A. Sannes	8. Please choverpayn DO NOT USE THIS SPACE lief, the foregoing information is true: Robert D. S.	narge any additional fees or credit any ments to our Deposit account number: 500549 and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 9, 2000

Mail documents to be resourced with required cover sheet information is

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public our len reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 immutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Managem. it and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (963) 60(1). Washington, D.C. 2059

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS D B Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, of 3965 Pepin Avenue, Red Wing, Minnesota 55066, has adopted and is using the mark ZORBIT for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/687,155 filed on April 20, 1999; and

WHEREAS SALA GROUP LIMITED, a British corporation, of 4 Old Mill Road, Portishead, Bristol BS20 7BX, Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said D B Industries, Inc. does hereby assign unto SALA GROUP I IMITED all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for negistration of the mark

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

D B INDUSTRIES, INC.

Scott I. Lutjen

Vice President of Finance D B Industries, Inc.

State of N N County of Scripped

On this E day of 1 1 2000, before me appeared

the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

signature of Nøtary Public

CORI C. LUHMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 830822

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that BARROW HEPBURN SALA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of SALA GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 9th November 1999





HC006A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

SALA GROUP LIMITED

Examining Attorney:

Barbara Brown

Serial No.:

75/687,155

Law Office:

102

Filed:

April 20, 1999

Docket No.:

223T23US01

Mark:

ZORBIT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington. VA 22202-3513

Domestic Representative Designation

Dear Sir:

Applicant directs the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to address all communications in connection with the application to:

Mau & Krull, P.A. 1250 Moore Lake Drive East

Suite E

Fridley, Minnesota 55432 Telephone: (763) 574-2456 Facsimile: (763) 574-7303

who is also designated as the domestic representative of the Applicant on whom all notices or process may be served in proceedings affecting the mark.

Respectfully submitted,

SALA ROUP LIMITED

Date $4/5/\omega$.

RECORDED: 05/12/2000

Robert C. Overall Managing Director

SALA GROUP LIMITED

ras